
Y16-737-CC Page 1 of 2 
Addendum No. 2 
February 25, 2016 

February 25, 2016 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
 RFQ Y16-737-CC, Addendum No.2  

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR DEPUTY JONATHAN SCOTT PINE 
COMMUNITY PARK 

 
RFQ Due Date: March 3, 2016  

 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
A. The RFQ Due Date is March 3, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. 

 
B. The Following are Questions/Responses/Clarifications. 
 

1. Question: In response to qualification experience items 6 (4), can 
our experience in the installation of sports lighting and underdrain 
installation for football and soccer field, be used in lieu of running 
track and bleachers? 

  Response: No, as this is identified in item #1 and #2. 
 

2. Question: In response to qualification experience items 6 (5), can 
our experience in the construction of municipal park project with 
construction cost in excess of 3 million and total project area over 
10 acres, be used in lieu of project in which artificial turf was 
installed in a sporting venue, school (K-12 or higher education) or 
Park? 

  Response: No, as the key takeaway here is artificial turf. 
 

C. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
 

D. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the 
proposal.



Y16-737-CC Page 2 of 2 
Addendum No. 2 
February 25, 2016 

Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  
Name of Firm  
 


	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	B. The Following are Questions/Responses/Clarifications.

	Title
	Name of Firm

